
   
   

   
   

 
   
   

        
      

        

  
      

   
 

         

Youngstown State University 
Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms 

By Traditional vs. Non-Traditional 
Total University 

Undergraduate 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

Graduate 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

Overall Totals 
Traditional 
Non-Traditional 

Total 

2018 
# 

9,859 
1,672 

11,531 

324 
841 

1,165 

10,183 
2,513 

12,696 

% 
85.50 
14.50 

100 

27.81 
72.19 

100 

80.21 
19.79 

100 

2019 
# 

9,636 
1,370 

11,006 

344 
805 

1,149 

9,980 
2,175 

12,155 

% 
87.55 
12.45 

100 

29.94 
70.06 

100 

82.11 
17.89 

100 

2020 
# 

9,279 
1,191 

10,470 

925 
393 

1,318 

10,204 
1,584 

11,788 

% 
88.62 
11.38 

100 

70.18 
29.82 

100 

86.56 
13.44 

100 

2021 
# 

8,417 
1,030 
9,447 

500 
1,351 
1,851 

8,917 
2,381 

11,298 

% 
89.10 
10.90 

100 

27.01 
72.99 

100 

78.93 
21.07 

100 

2022 
# 

8,044 
% 

90.18 
876 9.82 

8,920 

556 

100 

25.84 
1,596 74.16 
2,152 

8,600 
2,472 

11,072 

100 

77.67 
22.33 

100 

Traditional = Students less than 25 years of age 
October 15 is the age census point. 
*The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21. 

4/28/2023 Prepared by the Office of Institutional Research and Analytics Aaron Meyerl 


