Youngstown State University Preliminary 14th Day Enrollment - Fall Terms By Traditional vs. Non-Traditional Total University

	2018		2019		2020		2021		2022	
Undergraduate	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Traditional	9,859	85.50	9,636	87.55	9,279	88.62	8,417	89.10	8,044	90.18
Non-Traditional	1,672	14.50	1,370	12.45	1,191	11.38	1,030	10.90	876	9.82
Total	11,531	100	11,006	100	10,470	100	9,447	100	8,920	100
Graduate										
Traditional	324	27.81	344	29.94	925	70.18	500	27.01	556	25.84
Non-Traditional	841	72.19	805	70.06	393	29.82	1,351	72.99	1,596	74.16
Total	1,165	100	1,149	100	1,318	100	1,851	100	2,152	100
Overall Totals										
Traditional	10,183	80.21	9,980	82.11	10,204	86.56	8,917	78.93	8,600	77.67
Non-Traditional	2,513	19.79	2,175	17.89	1,584	13.44	2,381	21.07	2,472	22.33
Total	12,696	100	12,155	100	11,788	100	11,298	100	11,072	100

Traditional = Students less than 25 years of age

October 15 is the age census point.

^{*}The figures provided reflect the academic reorganization of 2020-21.